HB0807/553128/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 807

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Stein**" and substitute "**Delegates Stein, Foley, Lehman, T. Morgan, Ruth, and Terrasa**"; and in line 4, strike "use certain data" and substitute "<u>encompass certain geographic areas and use certain methodologies</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "aerial" and substitute "SUBMERGED AQUATIC VEGETATION"; strike beginning with "annual" in line 6 down through "Program" in line 7 and substitute "CHESAPEAKE BAY AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS"; in line 8, strike "USES DATA THAT"; in line 9, strike "PERTAINS TO" and substitute "ENCOMPASSES THE DISTRIBUTION OF"; strike beginning with "IN" in line 9 down through "AND" in line 10 and substitute "IN:

- A. THE CHESAPEAKE BAY;
- B. THE ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS; OR
- C. THE CHESAPEAKE BAY AND THE ATLANTIC

COASTAL BAYS;

2. <u>USES A METHODOLOGY FOR SAV SURVEYS</u>
APPROVED BY THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY'S CHESAPEAKE
BAY PROGRAM; AND";

in line 11, strike "2." and substitute "3."; and in line 17, strike "OR OBSERVED".

HB0807/553128/01 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to $HB\ 807$ Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 25, strike "OR OBSERVED".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 14, strike "31, 2024" and substitute "1, 2025".